



H P POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.

(A State Govt. Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Himfed Bhawan, New ISBT Road, Panjari, Shimla-171005
Ph.: - 0177-2831283, 2831284 FAX:-0177-2831284
(CIN):U40101HP2008SGC030950
(GSTIN):02AACCH1548M1ZP

Web: - www.hpptcl.com

CORRIGENDUM-4

Date : 22-10-2021
Tender No: HPPTCL/PROJECTS/TENDERS/GMP/2021-22/002
Name of Work: SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PMUs AT 400kV SUBSTATIONS (LAHAL, WANGTOO, GUMMA) OF HPPTCL)

In exercise of provisions under Clause 1.9 of Section-1 of the bidding document for "SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PMUs AT 400kV SUBSTATIONS (LAHAL, WANGTOO, GUMMA) OF HPPTCL" NIT for which was floated through e-Mode dt. 17-08-2021, the below mentioned clause of tender document is hereby amended as under:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Clause-33: Payment Terms AND MODE of Payment (Section-2 GCC)	<p>i) Payment Terms:</p> <p>(a) 90% of Contract Price shall be paid as progressive payment on the execution of work and on submission of Contractor's commercial Invoice in triplicate, along with copy of Joint Measurement Record, , Copy of "Goods Receipt"(GR)/"Railway Receipt (RR), Copy of Material Dispatch Clearance Certificate (MDCC), Indemnity Bond as per format annexed at Annexure-VII, Material receipt certificate based on packing list issued by Engineer-in-Charge after receipt of goods at site and Insurance Policy(s) taken by the Contractor as per provision of Contract.</p>	<p>i) Payment Terms:</p> <p>(a) 90% of Contract Price for supply with full taxes and duties shall be paid as progressive payment on submission of Contractor's commercial Invoice in triplicate, along with, Copy of "Goods Receipt"(GR)/"Railway Receipt (RR), Copy of Material Dispatch Clearance Certificate (MDCC), Indemnity Bond as per format annexed at Annexure-VII, Material receipt certificate based on packing list issued by Engineer-in-Charge after receipt of goods at site and Insurance Policy(s) taken by the Contractor as per provision of Contract.</p> <p>b) 90% of Contract Price for services with full taxes and duties shall be paid as progressive payment on submission of Contractor's commercial Invoice in triplicate, along with copy of Joint</p>





H P POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.

(A State Govt. Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Himfed Bhawan, New ISBT Road, Panjari, Shimla-171005

Ph.: 0177-2831283, 2831284 FAX:-0177-2831284

(CIN):U40101HP2008SGC030950

(GSTIN):02AACCH1548M1ZP

Web: - www.hpptcl.com

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	<p>(b) 10 % of contract price on issue of completion certificate & Taking Over Certificate by the Engineer-in-Charge on receipt of invoice in triplicate.</p> <p>ii) Deduction towards income tax & labour cess etc. as applicable as per prevalent rules shall be made from every interim payment certified by the Engineer-in-Charge.</p> <p>iii) Mode of Payments. The payment shall be released through Cheque/RTGS.</p>	<p>Measurement Record,</p> <p>c) 10 % of contract price on issue of completion certificate & Taking Over Certificate by the Engineer-in-Charge on receipt of invoice in triplicate.</p> <p>ii) Deduction towards income tax & labour cess etc. as applicable as per prevalent rules shall be made from every interim payment certified by the Engineer-in-Charge.</p> <p>iii) Mode of Payments. The payment shall be released through Cheque/RTGS.</p>


General Manager (Projects)
HPPTCL
Himfed Bhawan, Panjari
Shimla-171005



H.P. POWER TRANSMISSION
CORPORATION LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: HIMFED BHAWAN, NEW ISBT ROAD, PANJARI, SHIMLA-171005
PH.: 0177-2831283, 2831284 FAX:-0177-2831284 WEB:- WWW.HPPTCL.COM

(CIN): U40101HP2008SGC030950

(GSTIN):02AACCH1548M1ZP